

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
**Senate Journal**

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

---

MONDAY, November 20, 2023

---

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

---

**CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES**

**AMENDMENTS OFFERED**

Senate Amendment 2 to **Senate Bill 515** offered by Senator Cabral-Guevara.

Senate Amendment 3 to **Senate Bill 515** offered by Senator Cabral-Guevara.

---

**SENATE ENROLLED PROPOSALS**

The Chief Clerk records:

**Senate Bill 196**

**Senate Bill 197**

**Senate Bill 268**

Report correctly enrolled on 11-20-2023.

---

**PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS**

**LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS**

**CORRECTIONS IN:**

**2023 SENATE BILL 268**

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau  
(November 17, 2023)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 6, line 4: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2023 Wisconsin Act 4,".

2. Page 6, line 8: after "deputy sheriff," insert "county jailer who is certified as a protective occupation participant,".

3. Page 8, line 20: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2023 Wisconsin Act 19,".

4. Page 8, line 23: after "(k)," insert "(m),".

5. Page 9, line 21: delete "second" and substitute "2nd".

6. Page 10, line 17: before "Sections" insert "Confidentiality of tax returns,".

7. Page 24, line 6: delete "statutes" and substitute "statutes, as affected by 2023 Wisconsin Act 10,".

8. Page 24, line 15: delete "(1g),".

9. Page 24, line 15: before "943.24 (2)," insert "943.231 (1),".

10. Page 24, line 25: delete "(8)," and substitute "(8)".

**2023 SENATE BILL 196**

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau  
(November 16, 2023)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 8, line 4: delete "448," and substitute "448 or".

2. Page 8, line 5: delete "ch. 457," and substitute "ch. 457".

3. Page 18, line 8: delete ", (5) (a) and (b) and (7)" and substitute "and (5) (a) and (b)".

4. Page 19, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6.

\*\*\*\*NOTE: Subsection (7) is amended in Section 56.

5. Page 19, line 17: delete "chapter," and substitute "chapter subchapter".

6. Page 52, line 8: delete the material beginning with "United" and ending with "States" on line 9 and substitute "U.S.".

\*\*\*\*NOTE: Makes term consistent with paragraph (g).

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,  
TO 2023 SENATE BILL 268**

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau  
(November 17, 2023)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 2, line 21: after that line insert:

"2m. Page 6, line 1: delete "SECTION 1" and substitute "SECTION 1r"."

2. Page 3, line 19: delete "SECTION 21c" and substitute "SECTION 21cm".

3. Page 59, line 4: delete "sub. (3) (e) and (f) or" and substitute "pars. (e) and (f) or sub.".

4. Page 122, line 7: delete "; winery" and substitute "winery".

5. Page 122, line 9: delete "(3)" and substitute "(3)".

6. Page 125, line 1: delete "SECTION 26x" and substitute "SECTION 26jx".

7. Page 143, line 4: after "(2m)," insert "and".

8. Page 143, line 7: delete "and 946.82 (4)," and substitute "946.82 (4), and 995.15,".

\*\*\*\*NOTE: Reconciles the provision created in SA 1 with the effective date provision created in SA 2. The creation of s. 995.15 by SA 1 is intended to go into effect on the day after publication.

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2023 SENATE BILL 268**  
Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau

(November 17, 2023)

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 1, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3.

\*\*\*\*NOTE: The material added is also added in SA 2, item 1, which renders this item superfluous.

2. Page 1, line 5: delete "SECTION 64m" and substitute "SECTION 64a".

3. Page 2, line 9: delete "the application either" and substitute "either the application".